


Heura [®]	Nuggets 1ut x 2500g Frozen		2023/05/03
Datos del Proveedor			
Nombre Empresa	Foods for Tomorrow, S.L.		
CIF	ESB66953837		
Registro Sanitario	ES 40.084274/B		
Dirección Fiscal	Passatge Gaiola, 13 - 08013, Barcelona (ES)		
Contacto	calidad@heurafoods.com		
Página Web	hiip://www.heurafoods.com		
General Information			
Product Code	10062		
Name of the product	Nuggets uds x 10.000g Congelado (copia)		
Legal Denomination	PRODUCTO VEGETAL A BASE DE PROTEÍNA DE SOJA. ULTRACONGELADO		
Country	EN/ESP/PT/FR/DE/NL/IT/CN		
Date last version	False		
Product Type	CONGELADO (-18°C)		
Ingredients	Agua, concentrado de proteína de SOJA 14,2%, harina de arroz, harina de maíz, aceite de girasol, almidón de patata y de maíz, aromas, estabilizante (metilcelulosa), fibra vegetal, vinagre de alcohol, sal, dextrosa y vitamina B12.		
Storage conditions - Transport, storage	A -18°C +/- 3°C		
Storage conditions - shelf life	Conservar a -18°C. Una vez descongelado no volver a congelar, mantener entre 0-8°C y consumir en las siguientes 24h. No consumir en crudo.		
Nutritional claims	Alto contenido en proteínas, hierro y vitamina B12 - Bajo en Grasas Saturadas - Sin conservantes ni colorantes artificiales		
Box format	1ud x 2500g		
Net weight per unit (g)	2500.0		
Net weight - piece	20g g		
Dimensions per piece: Length (mm)	59-65		
Dimensions per piece: Width (mm)	29-34		
Dimensions per piece: Height (mm)	8-12		
Dimensions per piece: Diameter (mm)	N/A		
Shelf life: Frozen (-18°C) (months)	15		
Shelf life: Chilled (days)	N/A		
Best Before Once opened (days)	N/A		
Productive Process	Hidratación, formado, empanado, prefritura, IQF, envasado.		
Developed by / Made in	Foods for Tomorrow / UE		
Tariff number	2106.10.20.90		
Nutritional information			
	Average values per 100g	%RI	
Energy (kcal)	203.0	10.0 %	
Energy (kJ)	850.0	10.0 %	
Fat (g)	8.4	12.0 %	
of which saturates (g)	1.0	5.0 %	
Carbohydrates (g)	17.0	7.0 %	
of which sugars (g)	1.5	1.5 %	
Fibre (g)	6.4	-	
Protein (g)	11.0	23.0 %	
Salt (g)	0.7	12.0 %	
Iron (mg)	-	-	
Vitamin B12 (µg)	2	80 % VRN	
Nutritional comments :	RI: Reference Intake of an average adult (8400kJ / 2000 kcal) NRVs: Nutrient Reference Values		
Allergen list			
	Contain	May contain	
Cereals containing gluten	No	No	
Eggs and products thereof	No	No	
Crustaceans and products thereof	No	No	
Fish and products thereof	No	No	
Peanuts and products thereof	No	No	
Soybeans and products thereof	Yes	Yes	
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	No	No	
Nuts, namely: almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, pecan nuts, Brazil nuts, pistachio nuts, macadamia or Queensland nuts, and products thereof	No	No	
Celery and products thereof	No	No	

Mustard and products thereof	No	No
Sesame seeds and products thereof	No	No
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	No	No
Lupin and products thereof	No	No
Molluscs and products thereof	No	No

Organoleptic characteristics

Appearance	Granuloso
Colour	Beige / Amarillo / Naranja
Aroma	Suave olor a especias
Taste	Suave
Texture	Crujiente/fibrosa

Microbiological limits

	Limit
Enterobacteriaceae (cfu/g)	1000
E.coli (cfu/g)	50
Yeasts (cfu/g)	1000
Moulds (cfu/g)	1000
Listeria monocytogenes (cfu/g)	100
Salmonella (cfu/g)	No detectado en 25g

Preparation

Cocina los nuggets en una sartén a fuego medio, con una cucharada de aceite, durante 2 minutos y medio por cada lado. En freidora, cocínalos 2 minutos y elimina el sobrante de aceite antes de consumirlos. En horno, precalienta a 200°C y cocínalos en una bandeja durante 13 minutos.

Declarations

Nuestra soja es Identity Preserved (IP) basado en los principios HACCP y Diligence. Las pruebas de contenido de OGM residual incluyen Elisa y tecnología PCR. Los ingredientes son No-OGM siguiendo las recomendaciones MO1829/2003/EC y 1830/2003 EC

Packaging

Presentation	BOLSA
--------------	-------

Suitable for...

Vegans	True
Vegetarians	True
Coeliacs	True

Logistic information

Information of the unit	
EAN 13 unit	8437017032977
Net weight per unit (g)	2500.0
Gross weight per unit (g)	2774.0
Dimensions length (cm)	39.5
Dimensions width (cm)	19.6
Dimensions height (cm)	8.6
Information of the box	
EAN 14 box	18437017032974
Units inside the box	1
Net weight per box (g)	2500.0 g
Gross weight per box (g)	2725
Dimensions length (cm)	39.5
Dimensions width (cm)	19.6
Dimensions height (cm)	8.6
Information of the pallet	
EAN 14 pallet	28437017032971
Boxes per pallet (units)	192
Boxes per layer (units)	12
Layers per pallet (units)	16
Net weight pallet (kg)	480.0
Gross weight pallet (kg)	557.6
Dimensions length (cm)	120.0
Dimensions width (cm)	80.0
Dimensions height pallet (cm)	14.0
Dimensions height with pallet (cm)	151.6
Type of the pallet	EUR pallet (120x80x14cm)

Foods for Tomorrow, SL. Pstg. de Gaiolà 13, 08013 Barcelona, España.
Este documento se genera automáticamente, válido sin firma y sustituye a versiones anteriores.
Aprobado por Dpto. de Calidad; tel. 609 810 189, email calidad@heurafoods.com;